



2026:CGHC:21696

NAFR

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 401 of 2017**

- Ram Bai W/o Shri Punjab Sahu, Aged About 45 Years R/o Village Kudiyaridih, Tahsil And P. S. Dabhra, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh., Chhattisgarh

... **Petitioner****versus**

1. Ajay Yadav Posted As Superintendent Of Police, Janjgir Champa, Revenue And Civil District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh., Chhattisgarh
2. K. P. Markam, Posted As Station House Officer Dabhra, Revenue And Civil District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh., District : Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh

... **Respondents**

---

For Petitioner : Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate

---

**Hon'ble Shri Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge**

**ORDER ON BOARD****08/05/2026**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this contempt petition.
2. Permission is granted.
3. Accordingly, this contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

**(Parth Prateem Sahu)****JUDGE**